

INFORMAT	DATE Aug. 25/43
Cur File No. <u>10235</u> Full Name <u>TWAMOTO, Hisayo</u>	1: 01
Registration No. 08294	Lale - Female Age Dec. 25, 1921 (Check)
Former Address 220 Pembina St.	New Westminster, B. C.
Date Evacuated Sept. 17/12	Naturalized - <u>Canadian-Born</u> - National (Check)
resent Address New De	enver, B. C. V denney B. C - Sur 11/46
Carried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband
nee Name of Nother (urgues) yuri 408360	Name of Father Harry #08370 le
ames of Children under 16	Adme of Facher Harry #08370 Ckee
ames of Children under 16	
Requested by Additional Information	Registered with Custodian TYes or Nol servant.
Requested by Car Additional Information Domestic	Registered with Custodian [Yes or No]
Requested by Car Additional Information Domestic	Registered with Custodian TYes or Nol servant.

PERSONAL INFORM		and to give run partic	ulars as requested in this form.
	IOTO Hisaye		
HOME ADDRESS: 2	20 Pambina St., 1	New Westminster,	, B. C.
	BER 08294	방법 가슴 나는 것 같아요. 문서 가슴 있는 것 같이 가 제외에 주셨는데?	AGE: 20
	inesses carried on, state where if partnership, give partner's Snow, 4409 Pine	nsme.)	ether carried on by yourself or in aver, B. C.
MARRIED? no			
NAME OF WIFE OR H	IUSBAND: no	one »	
ADDRESS OF WIFE O	R HUSBAND	none	
NAMES OF ANY LIVI	NG CHILDREN	none	
	nor		
	EN:		
GE OF CHILDREN :			
			ntioned and particulars given)
I. LOCATION AND I	DESCRIPTION :	none	

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	<u> </u>
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	nme
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none	

enoñ	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
VAING WAA INLEKESL IN' OK	CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HA
	puou
stad one	2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY
*STISUAID VAUCITE	kitchen cahinets, medicine cabinet, S boxes
AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE A mother's house at 220 Perbins St., New Ne HILGHER SELET DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION HILGHER SELET DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION
-9000L	S. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(pred area real	S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to w

VDDKEZZ	AND	NAME	LANDLORD'S	2	
---------	-----	------	------------	---	--

L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4408 PLAC Greatent, Vancouver, B. O.

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1.4-1.194

- 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
  - 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST. none
    - 2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. none

		FILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CARRIER	D ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	6a6
I MODECICES LIENS		
	AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPE	
OTHERS	<u>no</u> 1	Uá
A MONEVE OWING TO		
6. MUNEIS OWING TO	YOU (State if any of these debts assigned	and if so, to whom)
	none	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURE	S, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECU	JRITIES (State whereabouts)
	2017년 1월 2019년 1월 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 1월 2017년 1월 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 201 1월 2017년 1월 2017년 2017	
	none	
	2017년 1월 2019년 1월 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 1월 2017년 1월 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 2017년 201 1월 2017년 1월 2017년 2017	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS :	none none	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS :	none none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS :</li></ul>	none none none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS :</li></ul>	none none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> <li>10. INTEREST IN ANY EST</li> </ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS. none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> <li>10. INTEREST IN ANY ESCOND</li> <li>11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX</li> </ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS. none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> <li>10. INTEREST IN ANY ESCONDUCTION</li> <li>11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOUNDAMENTIES:</li> </ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS none X: none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> <li>10. INTEREST IN ANY ESCONDUCTION</li> <li>11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOUNDARY</li> <li>LIABILITIES:</li> </ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS none X: none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> <li>10. INTEREST IN ANY ESCONDUCTION</li> <li>11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOUNDAMENT BOUNDAMENT IN THE SECONDUCTION AND A SECONDUCTUON A SECONDUCTUON AND A SECONDUCTUON AND A SECONDUCTUON A</li></ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS none X: none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> </ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS none X: none	
<ul> <li>8. BANK ACCOUNTS:</li> <li>9. LIFE INSURANCE:</li> <li>10. INTEREST IN ANY EST</li> <li>11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOTHER STATES</li> <li>11. PERSONAL DEBTS:</li> </ul>	none none none TATES OR TRUSTS. none	

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct and indirect.

Dated this 1 st day of June (Signature) Zicayo Jwamot. .1942. Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

#### File No. 10235 Bisaye INAMOTO, Dec'd.

/40

#### Reg. No. 08294

Bisays IRAMORO died at New Donver, S. C. On December 12, 1946, at the age of 25 years. She is survived by her mother, Duri, file flocie; four brothers, Kesmo, file fl760, Imao, file flo270, Sateru, file fl2767, and Ioshio, a minor; and pas sister, Monoro, a minor.

The only assots declared by the deceased were a small quantity of chattels which were left at 220 Feabins Street. These items were sold with goods declared by Kasuo THAMOTO, who has the registered owner of this property, and the funds derived oredited to his account. These funds have now been forwarded to Kasuo IMAMOTO and in view of the very small value of the items involved, no effort is being made to recover this portion of the funds.

The only claim filed against the deceased is for the sum of \$80.00 to cover funeral expenses paid by the Department of Labour. They are today being advised that no funds are available from which to pay the claim.

> This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

alleaver

January 9, 1946.

June 3rd, 1942

Mr. Alfred McLeed, 50 Sixth Street, New Westminster, B. C.

Dear Siri-

#### Ret IWAMOTO, Hisaye

The above has declared to the Custodian that she left articles as per our enclosure in the house of her mother Kazuo Iwamoto, at 220 Pambina Street. The mother's case has been as igned to you, so would you check the mother's inventory and kindly advise whether effects as per enclosure are situated there, and return duplicate copy with a note of their final disposition.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander Assistant Wanager





JAFANESE SECTION TER AND VANCOUVER Insurance & Investments TO THE COMPANY NCLEOD BUILDING. 80-82 New Westminster, B.C.

June 17th, 1942.

45

The Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville Streets, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-Re: Your File #10235 Iwamoto Hisaye.

We have your letter of the 3rd inst. with reference to the property of the above party which was left with her mother at 220 Pembina Street. We believe that you refer to the property of Kazuo Iwamoto. We find that kitchen cabinets were left for the use of the tenant and that there are three medicine cabinets and three cases of kitchen articles / stored in the house.

We expect that these goods include the goods of the above Japanese.

Junds cudited to and # 1760.

AKG/LAF

Yours very truly, ALFRED W. MCLEOD LIMITED

. K. Gorow

Manager Estates Dept.

Refer file kagno Lwamsta 1760 All checked by agent / A

### DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - CANADA

### BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

hachrehen Please be advised that (NAME) IWAMOTO, Hisaye (REGISTRATION NO.) 08294 died at (PLACE) New Denver, B. C. on (DATE) December 12/46 .

This is for your information,

Yours truly, MABROWN M.L. Brown Office Manager

G-578

EVACUAT

Rec'd

File No.

Ant

Referred

Date: December 13/46



# DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C., January 7, 1947.



Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

## Re: IWANOTO Hisaye #08294 Deceased

Dear Sir:

We wish to make claim for recovery of the sum of \$50.00 from the estate of the above mentioned deceased, to cover the cost of funeral expenses paid by this Department in connection with her burial.

Please advise as to whether there are sufficient assets available in the estate to take care of this account, or if there is a relative of the deceased with sufficient funds who would have legal responsibility for the funeral expenses.

For your information Miss Iwamoto died on December 12th, 1946, at New Denver, B. C.

Yours truly,

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

Misken

M. L. Brown Office Manager.

January 9, 1946.

Department of Labour, Japanese Division, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sires

10235

Res Hissye IWAMCTO, Deceased. Registration No. 08294

In reply to your letter of January 7, in which you make claim for recovery of the sum of \$80.00 to cover fumeral expenses of the above deceased, we must advise that Hisays INAMOTO has no funds to her credit in this office and no, assets of which we have knowledge.

As the deceased was, apparently, twenty-five years of age at the date of her death, we know of no relative who would have any legal responsibility for this debt.

Yours truly,

/10

A. G. McArthur, Office of the Custodian.